
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
SHIPPING

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2097
ANSWERED ON:11.03.2013
MARITIME UNIVERSITY
Jardosh Smt. Darshana Vikram;Patil Shri C. R.

Will the Minister of SHIPPING be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government of Gujarat has asked for the establishment of Maritime University in the State;

(b) if so, whether permission in this regard has been granted;

(c) if so, the present status of the project;

(d) if not, the reasons therefor; and

(e) the progress made so far with regard to the establishment of Maritime University in Kandla Port Trust?

Answer

MINISTER OF SHIPPING (SHRI G.K. VASAN)

(a): No, Madam.

(b) to (e): In view of (a), do not arise. However, a campus of Indian Maritime University (IMU) is already functioning in the Kandla Port Trust's premises at Kandla, Gujarat.
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